
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2922
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2000
WORKS UNDERTAKEN UNDER URGENCY CERTIFICATE
PRABHUNATH SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether works have been taken-up under Urgency Certificate which did not fall into that category;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the reasons therefor;

(c) the expenditure incurred thereon;

(d) whether there is any proposal to probe into the works taken up under Urgency Certificate category; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

